

## Diviney joins Plunkett Cooney's Insurance Coverage Group

Amy L. Diviney (248) 433-7160 adiviney@plunkettcooney.com

July 5, 2023

Senior attorney Amy L. Diviney recently joined the Insurance Coverage Practice Group of Plunkett Cooney, one of the Midwest's oldest and most accomplished law firms.

A member of Plunkett Cooney's Bloomfield Hills office, Diviney has over 10 years of experience representing some of the nation's largest insurance companies and their policyholders in litigation involving property coverage, first- and third-party No-Fault Law, subrogation, premises liability, pet liability and toxic torts.

Diviney's practice includes expertise in water intrusion claims, fire loss cases, pollution-related losses, asbestos abatement and third-party claims involving garage keeper, asbestos exclusion, absolute pollution exclusion and lead exposure exclusion endorsements, as well as coverage for online claims involving social media and cyberbullying.

Admitted to practice in state and federal courts in Michigan, Diviney has obtained numerous summary judgments in claims involving premises liability, motor vehicle negligence and Michigan No-Fault law.

Diviney is a 2013 *magna cum laude* graduate from Western Michigan University Cooley Law School, and she graduated from Wayne State University in 1989.

Diviney is a member of the Macomb County Bar Association and the Insurance and Indemnity Law and Litigation sections of the State Bar of Michigan.

Plunkett Cooney is recognized as one of the nation's leading law firms for insurance coverage litigation, and a number of the firm's attorneys have been awarded the Chartered Property Casualty Underwriter (CPCU) designation. In addition to their litigation expertise, Plunkett Cooney's attorneys work with their clients to develop new insurance products and to address emergent theories of legal liability in this complex area of law.

Established in 1913, Plunkett Cooney is a leading provider of business law and litigation services to clients in the private and public sectors. The firm employs approximately 130 attorneys in seven Michigan cities, Chicago, Illinois, Columbus, Ohio and Indianapolis, Indiana.



DIVINEY JOINS PLUNKETT COONEY'S INSURANCE COVERAGE GROUP Cont.

Plunkett Cooney recently received Mansfield Rule Certification for midsize law firms, which recognizes leaders in diversity, equity and inclusion within the legal industry. The firm has also achieved the highest rating (AV) awarded by Martindale-Hubbell, a leading, international directory of law firms, and it was recently named a 2023 "Best Law Firm" nationally in 12 practice areas as determined by U.S. News – Best Lawyers®.

For more information about Amy Diviney joining Plunkett Cooney, contact the firm's Director of Marketing and Business Development John Cornwell at (248) 901-4008; jcornwell@plunkettcooney.com.

###